



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer: Name: PF Concept International B.V.
Address: Kabelweg 1
2371DX Roelofarendsveen
The Netherlands

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Object of the declaration:

Product number: 10000200 / 10000201 / 10000202 / 10000203 / 10000204 / 10000205
/ 10000206 / 10000207 / 10000208 / 10000209 / 10000210 /
10000211

Description: Oregon Drinking bottle – APGR / BLK / SL / NY / BL / RD / NYW / NPK /
WH / LBL / OR / PP

Image:



The objects of the declaration described above are made of below material:

- Inner body: Aluminum Alloy; Inner epoxy resin coating; outer coating
- Lid: Polypropylene homopolymer + silicone ring + Aluminum carabiner

The objects of the declaration described above are intended to be put in contact with Aqueous / Acidic / Oily foodstuff, at 0°C-70°C for 2 hours.

The objects of the declaration described above are in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

- EC 1935/2004 Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as amended.
- EU No. 10/2011 Regulation on plastic material in contact with foodstuffs as amended.
- Council of Europe Resolution AP(2004)5 on Silicon Rubber in contact with foodstuffs.
- Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 Technical Guide by EDQM.
- REACH Regulation EC 1907/2006 – Annex XVII – Entry 23: Cadmium Content.
- REACH Regulation EC 1907/2006 – Annex XVII – Entry 63: Lead Content.

PF Concept Italia S.r.l.

Via Sirtori 35
20017 Rho - loc. Passirana (MI)
T. 02.93.93.53.20
F. 02.93.93.52.41
pf@it.pfconcept.com
www.pfconcept.com

P.IVA - C.F. - Reg. Imp. MI
n° 09228950151 REA n° 1278811
Cap Soc Euro 260.000 int. Vers
Società soggetta a direzione
e coordinamento della
PF Concept International BV



The following relevant harmonised standards have been applied:

EN 1186-1 & 3: 2002	Overall Migration test
EN 13130-1:2004	Specific Migration of Heavy Metals
	Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine
	Specific Migration of Bisphenol A

The objects of the declaration described above do not contain substances restricted by specific migration limits according to Annex I and Annex II in EC-regulation 10/2011/EC as amended.

And the objects of the declaration described above are manufactured in accordance with 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practice.

Signed for and on behalf of: PF Concept International B.V.

Place: Roelofarendsveen

Date of issue: 11 February, 2019

Name: A. Hartog

Function: Managing Director

Signature:

a Polyconcept Company
Kabelweg 1 2371 DX - Postbus 175
2370 AD Roelofarendsveen HOLLAND

PF Concept Italia S.r.l.

Via Sirtori 35
20017 Rho - loc. Passirana (MI)
T. 02.93.93.53.20
F. 02.93.93.52.41
pf@it.pfconcept.com
www.pfconcept.com

2

P.IVA - C.F. - Reg. Imp. MI
n° 09228950151 REA n° 1278811
Cap Soc Euro 260.000 int. Vers.
Società soggetta a direzione
e coordinamento della
PF Concept International BV

